del Pilar St., Malate, 
Manila against the Mortgagors, SPS. DANILO & VIO-
LETA SALIGUMBA, with residence and postal address 
at 031 Claudio II, Brgy. Lawa, Calamba City, Laguna to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of March 29, 
2019 amounts to NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY THREE 
THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY PESOS and 
77/100 (P973,890.77), Philippine Currency, including 
interest, penalties and other charges as of said date, 
but encluding all other legal expenses incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at 
public auction on  10 SEP 2019 at 10:00 o’clock in the

[...]

the Mortgagor/s, CRISTINO TRINIDAD KABIGTING 
JR. married to EVELYN G. KABIGTING, with residence 
and postal address at No. 5457 Heradura St., Olympia 
Makati City, Metro Manila to satisfy the mortgage in-
debtedness which as of November 8, 2018 amounts to 
ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND 
SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO PESOS AND 88/100 
(P1, 404,782.88) Philippine Currency, including interest 
and penalty charges as of said date but excluding fore-
closure expenses and all other charges incidental to this 
foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at 
Public auction on 08 OCT 2019 at 2:00 o’clock in the af-